FI GURE 1 (21 Pages)
Census data sel ected: 2000
Post DTV Transition Dat abase Sel ected

TV | NTERFERENCE and SPACI NG ANALYSI S PROGRAM

Dat e: 08-25-2009 Tinme: 11:08:10

Record Sel ected for Analysis

SALI NAS USERRECORD- 01 SALI NAS2 CA Us

Channel 24 ERP 8. kW  HAAT 717. m RCAMSL 01005 m FULL SERVI CE MASK
Latitude 036-45-23 Longitude 0121-30-05

St at us APP Zone 1 Bor der

Dir Antenna Make usr NMbdel PSI_BA Beamtilt N Ref Azirmuth 270.
Last update Cut of f date Docket

Conment s

Appl i cant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 kniside
Di stance Increnents for Longley-Ri ce Analysis 1.00 km
Not full service station

Facility meets maxi mum power limt

Azi mut h ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50, 90)
(Deg) (kW (m (km
0.0 7.220 825. 5 67.3
45.0 1. 345 769. 9 55. 1
90. 0 0. 423 618. 4 45.1
135.0 1. 345 281. 3 41.5
180. 0 7.220 714. 3 65. 2
225. 0 6. 994 892. 6 68. 2
270. 0 8. 000 855. 0 68.5
315.0 6. 994 778.9 66. 2

Proposed facility OK to FCC Munitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone

Proposed facility OK toward Tabl e Mountain

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadi an coordi nati on di stance
Proposed facility is beyond the Mexi can coordi nation di stance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations
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Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station
Channel Cal | Cty/State ARN
24 SALI NAS SALI NAS2 CA USERRECCRDO1

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

17 K17GD PASO ROBLES CA 141.2 LIC BLTTA - 20030319AAR
21 KLFB-LP SALI NAS CA 26.8 LIC BLTTL -19970409JE

22 KPAO- CA PASO ROBLES CA 141.2 LIC BLTTA - 20060414ABG
22 KAXT- CA  SANTA CLARA- SAN JOSE CA 66.9 LIC BLTTA - 20031010AAT
22 KMBY- LP SOLEDAD CA 88.0 LIC BLTTL -20080626AAU
22 KDTS-LP STOCKTON CA 131.1 APP BDI STTL  -20061121AKD
23 KRCB COTATI CA 200.8 LIC BLEDT -20081107AC]
23 KRCB COTATI CA 200.8 CP BPEDT - 20080617AEl

23 KHW LD HANFORD CA 187.4 CP MOD BMPDTL -20071102ATK
23 KMWV-LP MONTEREY CA 0.0 LIC BLTTL -20070402KPQ
23 KEZT- CA SACRAMENTO CA 201.2 CP BDFCDTA - 20080804AEU
23 KEZT- CA SACRAMENTO CA 201.2 LIC BLTTL -19970918JA

24  K24GS BAKERSFI ELD CA 268.6 LIC BLTTL -20050118ADI

24  KNVN CH CO CA 392.6 CP BPCDT - 20080307AAC
24  KBEH OXNARD CA 350.6 LIC BLCDT -20061229AAK
24  KKFX-CA SAN LU S OBl SPO CA 172.7 LIC BLTTL -19980917JG

24  KDSL-LD UKIAH CA 297.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20061004ABF
24  K24EY HAWIHORNE NV 329.6 LIC BLTT -20000111AAB
24 K241 B-D VERDI / MOGUL NV 342.0 LIC BLDTT - 20081006 AFB
25 KO3HK FRESNO CA 166.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20090803AEE
25 KOVR STOCKTON CA 164.9 CP BPCDT -20080620ABM
25 KOVR STOCKTON CA 164.9 LIC BLCDT - 20050516 ANE
25 KQET WATSONVI LLE CA 0.0 CP BPEDT -20080314ACH
25 KQET WATSONVI LLE CA 0.0 APP BFRCET -20050811AAH
27 KEXT- CA MODESTO CA 81.5 LIC BLTTA -20030123AC]
28 KFTL- CA SAN FRANCI SCO, ETC. CA 132.4 LIC BLTTA - 20050105ACB

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
17 K17GD PASO ROBLES CA BLTTA - 20030319AAR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
15 KSBY SAN LU S OBl SPO CA 32.6 CP BPCDT -19991012AAY
15 KSBY SAN LU S OBl SPO CA 32.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0518
16 KTFB- CA BAKERSFI ELD CA 182.1 CP BDI SDTA  -20070611AKQ
16 KHSC- LP FRESNO CA 178.8 APP BDFCDTL - 20090821ADH
16 K16FC SAN LU S OBl SPO CA 32.6 CP BDFCDTT - 20080221AAE
16 K16FC SAN LU S OBl SPO CA 32.6 LIC BLTT -20040607ADJ
16 K16FC SAN LU S OBl SPO CA 32.6 STA BVSTA -20030618ACC



17
17
17
17
17
17
17
18
18
18
18
19
19
21
21
25
25
25
31
31
32
32
24

K24GS
K17DF
K12Qz
KLDF- CA
K17HY- D
KSBB- LP
KSBB- LP
K18HD- D
KMCE- LP
KMVA- CA
KZDF- LP
KCOY- TV
KCOY- TV
KPMR
KPMR
KQET
KQET
KQET
KSNMS- TV
KSNMS- TV
KI O\ TV
KI O\ TV
SALI NAS

BAKERSFI ELD CA
CROALEY LK CA
FRESNO CA

LOVPCC CA

RI DGECREST, ETC. CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
BAKERSFI ELD CA
MONTEREY CA

SAN LU S OBI SPO CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
SANTA MARI A CA
SANTA MARI A CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
WATSONVI LLE CA
WATSONVI LLE CA
WATSONVI LLE CA
MONTEREY CA
MONTEREY CA
MONTEREY CA
MONTEREY CA

SALI NAS2 CA

182.
276.
173.
104.
276.
166.
166.
182.
141.

32.
162.

95.

95.
143.
143.
141.
141.
141.
141.
141.
126.
126.
141.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uati on di stance

2 APP BDI SDTL
8 CP BDFCDTT
3 APP BDI SDTA
1 LIC BLTTL

9 LIC BLDTT

3 LIC BLTTL

3 CP BDFCDTA
3 LIC BLDTT

1 APP BDI SDTL
6 LIC BLTT

9 CP BDCCDTL
9 LIC BLCDT

9 PLN DTVPLN
3 CP BPCDT

3 PLN DTVPLN
2 CP BPEDT

1 PLN DTVPLN
2 APP BFRCET
2 CpP BPCDT

2 PLN DTVPLN
7 LIC BLCDT

7 PLN DTVPLN
2 APP

- 20090729AFD
- 20090515ACX
- 20090803ADF
-19980720JB
- 20090622AAJ
- 20010710AAX
- 20080513ABD
- 20080418AAS
- 20090630AFP
-19980320JC
-20061027ADP
- 20030604ACM
- DTVP0664
-20000427ABZ
- DTVP0748

- 20080314ACH
- DTVP0913

- 20050811AAH
-20081215ACX
- DTVP1127

- 20030604ACO
- DTVP1171

USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R AR R R R R R R R R R R

Chann

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State
KLFB- LP SALI NAS CA

21

Chan
20
20
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
22
22
22
25
25
25
36

Interference to Affected Station 2

Application Ref.
BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal
KSCZ- LD
KACA- LD
K21FP
K211 N-D
KMAX- TV
KMAX- TV
KMAX- TV
KPMR
KPMR
KRXI - TV
KZMW CA
KLFB- LP
KDTS- LD
KQET
KQET
KQET
KAZV- LP

Cty/State
GREENFI ELD CA
MODESTO CA
BAKERSFI ELD CA
RI DGECREST, ETC. CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
RENO NV
FRESNO CA
SALI NAS CA
SAN FRANCI SCO CA
WATSONVI LLE CA
WATSONVI LLE CA
WATSONVI LLE CA
MODESTO CA

Di st (k
26

137.
286.
372.
189.
192.
192.
269.
269.
344.
203.
1.
152.
26.
26.
26.
107.

No.
-19970409JE

n) Status Application Ref. No.

.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20070418AA0
9 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019AEZ
2 CP BDFCDTT  -20060306BJS
9 LIC BLDTT - 20090622AAK
8 CP BPCDT - 20080620ABK
6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO747
6 LIC BLCDT -20041018ABT
2 CP BPCDT -20000427ABZ
2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0748
5 APP BDRTCT -20090318AAQ
7 CP BDFCDTA - 20080804ACS
1 APP BDI SDTL - 20090813AAN
0 APP BDI SDTL - 20090706AAA
8 CP BPEDT -20080314ACH
7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0913
8 APP BFRCET -20050811AAH
7 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20080418AAR



36 KAZV-LP MODESTO CA 107.7 CP BDI SDTL - 20071226 AAT
36 KICN-LP PASO ROBLES CA 85.3 CP BPTTL - 20070918ACL
36 KICU-TV SAN JCSE CA 108.2 CP BPCDT -20080311ABL
36 KICU-TV SAN JCSE CA 108.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1318

36 KICU-TV SAN JCSE CA 108.2 APP BMPCDT - 20080619AI P
24 SALI NAS SALI NAS2 CA 26.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
22 KPAO- CA PASO ROBLES CA BLTTA - 20060414ABG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
15 KSBY SAN LU S OBl SPO CA 32.6 CP BPCDT -19991012AAY
15 KSBY SAN LU S OBl SPO CA 32.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0518
19 KCOY- TV SANTA MARI A CA 95.9 LIC BLCDT - 20030604ACM
19 KCOY- TV SANTA MARI A CA 95.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0664
21 K21FP BAKERSFI ELD CA 182.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20060306BJS
22 KZMVt CA  FRESNO CA 197.0 CP BDFCDTA - 20080804ACS
22 KZMVt CA FRESNO CA 197.0 LIC BLTTA - 20050525ARK
22 KFLA-LD LOS ANGELES CA 290.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20090629ACM
22 KVMRZ- LD LOS ANGELES CA 290.1 APP BDI SDTL - 20090602ACM
22 KNET- CA LOS ANGELES CA 290.1 APP BDI SDTA  -20081222ACK
22 KNET-LD LGOS ANGELES CA 290.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASO
22 K22EE MORRO BAY CA 41.1 LIC BLTT -199508241 D
22 NEW PALMDALE CA 259.8 APP BDCCDTL  -20070620ABZ
22 KLFB-LP SALI NAS CA 125.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20090813AAN
22 KDTS- LD SAN FRANCI SCO CA 269.8 APP BDI SDTL - 20090706AAA
22 KMBY- LP SOLEDAD CA 80.8 LIC BLTTL - 20080626 AAU
22 KDTS- LP STOCKTON CA 270.3 APP BDI STTL  -20061121AKD
22 KH R-LP TWN PEAKS CA 372.8 APP BDFCDTL  -20081021ABD
22 KWD-LP VAN NUYS CA 262.7 APP BDI SDTL - 20090630AEX
23 KZKC-LP BAKERSFI ELD CA 195.1 CP BDI SDTL  -20090113ABQ
23 KHW LD HANFORD CA 197.0 CP MOD BMPDTL -20071102ATK
25 KQET WATSONVI LLE CA 141.2 CP BPEDT -20080314ACH
25 KQET WATSONVI LLE CA 141.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0913
25 KQET WATSONVI LLE CA 141.2 APP BFRCET -20050811AAH
24  SALINAS SALI NAS2 CA 141.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
B e s S

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Anal ysis of current record



Chann
22

Chan
14
14
15
15
18
18
19
19
19
21
21
21
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
23
23
25
25
25
25
25
25
26
26
29
29
29
30
30
30
36
36
36
24

el

Cal |
KAXT- CA

Cty/State

SANTA CLARA- SAN JCSE CA

Application Ref.
BLTTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
KTNC- TV
KTNC- TV
KBSV
KBSV
KUVS- DT
KUVS- TV
KOFY- TV
KBWB
KOFY- TV
KMAX- TV
KMAX- TV
KMAX- TV
KZVU- LP
KZMV CA
KZMV+ CA
K22FR
KLFB- LP
KDTS- LD
KMBY- LP
KDTS- LP
KTIH LP
K561 G
KMUV- LP
KEZT- CA
KOVR
KOVR
KOVR
KQET
KQET
KQET
KTFK- DT
KTFK- TV
KPI X- TV
KPI X- TV
KPI X- TV
KQED
KQED
KQED
KI CU- TV
KI CU- TV
KI CU- TV
SALI NAS

Cty/State
CONCORD CA
CONCORD CA
CERES CA
CERES CA
MODESTO CA
MODESTO CA
SAN FRANCI S
SAN FRANCI S
SAN FRANCI S
SACRAMENTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
CH CO CA
FRESNO CA
FRESNO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SALI NAS CA
SAN FRANCI SCO CA
SOLEDAD CA
STOCKTON CA
UKI AH CA
S| LVER SPRI NGS NV
MONTEREY CA
SACRAMENTO CA
STOCKTON CA
STOCKTON CA
STOCKTON CA
WATSONVI LLE CA
WATSONVI LLE CA
WATSONVI LLE CA
STOCKTON CA
STOCKTON CA
SAN
SAN
SAN
SAN
SAN
SAN
SAN
SAN
SAN
SALI NAS2 CA

CO CA
CO CA
CO CA

Di st (km Status
63.
63.
39.
50.

126.
126.
78.
78.
78.
104.
107.
107.
293.
207.
207.
154,
89.
63.
145.
64.
205.
322.
66.
140.
104.
104.
104.
66.
66.
66.
104.
104.
78.
78.
78.
78.
78.
78.
20.
20.
20.
66.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uation di stance

7 CP MOD BMPCDT
7 PLN DTVPLN
5 CP MOD BMPEDT
4 PLN DTVPLN
6 LIC BLCDT

6 PLN DTVPLN
0 LIC BLCDT

0 PLN DTVPLN
0 CP MOD BMPCDT
3 CP BPCDT

2 PLN DTVPLN
2 LIC BLCDT

4 CP BDFCDTL
6 CP BDFCDTA
6 LIC BLTTA

5 LIC BLTT

1 APP BDI SDTL
7 APP BDI SDTL
0 LIC BLTTL

6 APP BDI STTL
3 APP BDI SDTL
0 CP BDI SDTT
9 LIC BLTTL

3 CP BDFCDTA
3 CP BPCDT

3 PLN DTVPLN
3 LIC BLCDT

9 CP BPEDT

9 PLN DTVPLN
9 APP BFRCET
3 CP MOD BMPCDT
3 PLN DTVPLN
0 LIC BLCDT

0 PLN DTVPLN
0 CP MOD BMPCDT
0 CP BPEDT

0 PLN DTVPLN
0 LIC BLEDT

8 CP BPCDT

8 PLN DTVPLN
8 APP BMPCDT
9 APP

No.
- 20031010AAT

Application Ref.

No.

- 20080222ABB
- DTVP0493
-20081002ABR
- DTVPO517

- 20020906 ABH
- DTVP0629

- 20000421ABF
- DTVP0663

- 20090603ACC
- 20080620ABK
- DTVPO747
-20041018ABT
- 20060329AET
- 20080804ACS
- 20050525ARK
- 20061204ADU
- 20090813AAN
- 20090706 AAA
- 20080626 AAU
-20061121AKD
- 20090716ABA
- 20080804ADT
-20070402KPQ
- 20080804AEU
- 20080620ABM
- DTVP0912

- 20050516ANE
-20080314ACH
- DTVP0913

- 20050811AAH
- 20080616ACI
- DTVP0944
-19990301KF
- DTVP1061

- 20080603AAG
- 20080314ACI
- DTVP1098

- 20000601ADY
- 20080311ABL
- DTVP1318

- 20080619AI P

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysi s of

Interference to Affected Station 5



Chann

Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State
KMBY- LP SCLEDAD CA

22

Chan
15
15
15
15
20
20
21
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
23
23
25
25
25
30
30
36
36
24
Prop

Applicatio
BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
KBSV
KBSV
KSBY
KSBY
KFTV- DT
KFTV
K21FP
KZMW+ CA
KZMW+ CA
KFLA- LD
KVRZ- LD
KNET- CA
KNET- LD
K22EE
NEW
KPAO- CA
KLFB- LP
KDTS- LD
KWHY- LP
KAXT- CA
KDTS- LP
KH R-LP
KTJH LP
KWD- LP
K561 G
KHMM+ LD
KMUWV- LP
KQET
KQET
KQET
KFSN- TV
KFSN- TV
KFRE- TV
KFRE- TV
SAL| NAS

osal

Cty/State
CERES CA
CERES CA
SAN LU S OBl
SAN LU S OBl
HANFORD CA
HANFORD CA
BAKERSFI ELD CA
FRESNO CA
FRESNO CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
MORRO BAY CA
PALMDALE CA
PASO ROBLES CA
SALI NAS CA
SAN FRANCI SCO CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
SANTA CLARA- SAN JCSE CA
STOCKTON CA
TW N PEAKS CA
UKI AH CA
VAN NUYS CA
SI LVER SPRI NGS NV
HANFORD CA
MONTEREY CA
WATSONVI LLE CA
WATSONVI LLE CA
WATSONVI LLE CA
FRESNO CA
FRESNO CA
SANGER CA
SANGER CA
SALI NAS2 CA

SPO CA
SPO CA

causes no interference

Di st (km) Status

142.2 CP MOD
135.2 PLN
112.1 CP
112.1 PLN
133.4 LIC
133.4 PLN
200.1 CP
133.3 CP
133.3 LIC
333.8 APP
333.6 APP
333.6 APP
333.6 CP
121.9 LIC
298.7 APP
80.8 LIC
88.2 APP
202.6 APP
228.9 LIC
145.0 LIC
202.8 APP
405.7 APP
346.1 APP
312.1 APP
366.2 CP
133.3 CP MOD
88.0 LIC
88.0 CP
87.9 PLN
88.0 APP
133.4 CP
133.4 PLN
133.4 LIC
133.4 PLN
88.0 APP

n Ref. No.
- 20080626 AAU

Application Ref. No.
BMPEDT - 20081002ABR
DTVPLN - DTVPO517
BPCDT -19991012AAY
DTVPLN - DTVP0O518
BLCDT - 20020906 ABE
DTVPLN - DTVP0O714
BDFCDTT  -20060306BJS
BDFCDTA - 20080804ACS
BLTTA - 20050525ARK
BDI SDTL - 20090629ACM
BDI SDTL - 20090602ACM
BDlI SDTA  -20081222ACK
BDCCDTL - 20061030ASO
BLTT -199508241 D
BDCCDTL  -20070620ABZ
BLTTA - 20060414ABG
BDI SDTL - 20090813AAN
BDI SDTL - 20090706AAA
BLTTL - 20010416AAT
BLTTA - 20031010AAT
BDI STTL  -20061121AKD
BDFCDTL  -20081021ABD
BDI SDTL - 20090716ABA
BDI SDTL - 20090630AEX
BDI SDTT - 20080804ADT
BMPDTL -20071102ATK
BLTTL - 20070402KPQ
BPEDT - 20080314ACH
DTVPLN - DTVP0913
BFRCET - 20050811AAH
BPCDT - 20080513AAH
DTVPLN - DTVP1096
BLCDT -20060421AA
DTVPLN - DTVP1319
USERRECORD- 01
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Chann

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 6
Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State Applicatio
KDTS- LP STOCKTON CA BDI STTL

22

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

n Ref. No.
-20061121AKD



Chan
14
14
15
15
18
18
19
19
19
21
21
21
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
23
23
23
23
25
25
25
25
25
25
26
26
29
29
29
30
30
30
36
36
36
24

Cal |
KTNC- TV
KTNC- TV
KBSV
KBSV
KUVS- DT
KWVS- TV
KOFY- TV
KBWB
KOFY- TV
KMAX- TV
KMAX- TV
KMAX- TV
KAEF- TV
KAEF
KZVU- LP
KZVU- LP
KZMV+ CA
KZMV+ CA
K22FR
KLFB- LP
KDTS- LD
KAXT- CA
KMBY- LP
KTIH LP
K561 G
KRCB
KRCB
KRCB
KEZT- CA
KOVR
KOVR
KOVR
KQET
KQET
KQET
KTFK- DT
KTFK- TV
KPI X- TV
KPI X- TV
KPI X- TV
KQED
KQED
KQED
KI CU- TV
KI CU- TV
KI CU- TV
SALI NAS

Cty/State
CONCORD CA
CONCORD CA
CERES CA
CERES CA
MODESTO CA
MODESTO CA
SAN FRANCI S
SAN FRANCI S
SAN FRANCI S
SACRAMENTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
ARCATA CA
ARCATA CA
CH CO CA
CH CO CA
FRESNO CA
FRESNO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SALI NAS CA
SAN FRANCI SCO CA
SANTA CLARA- SAN JOSE CA
SOLEDAD CA
UKI AH CA
SI LVER SPRI NGS NV
COTATI CA
COTATI CA
COTATI CA
SACRAMENTO CA
STOCKTON CA
STOCKTON CA
STOCKTON CA
WATSONVI LLE CA
WATSONVI LLE CA
WATSONVI LLE CA
STOCKTON CA
STOCKTON CA
SAN
SAN
SAN
SAN
SAN
SAN
SAN
SAN
SAN
SALI NAS2 CA

CO CA
CO CA
CO CA

Di st (k
2

m

2.
63.
74.

106.
106.
50.
50.
50.
52.
54.
54.
361.
361.
230.
230.
236.
236.
99.
153.

2.

64.
202.
143.
287.

78.

77.

78.

83.

52.

52.

52.
131.
131.
131.

52.

52.

50.

50.

50.

50.

50.

50.

45.

45.

45.
131.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
near est cell

eval uation di stance

PRPPRPPRP0O0O0O0OO0OOORNPFRPROOORRODOORLRPAMOOODODORFPOODOONNOMMOWMOWOONE,OO

Status Application Ref. No.
CP MOD BMPCDT -20080222ABB
PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0493
CP MOD BMPEDT -20081002ABR
PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O517
LIC BLCDT - 20020906 ABH
PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0629
LIC BLCDT - 20000421ABF
PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0663
CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090603AGC
CcP BPCDT - 20080620ABK
PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO747
LIC BLCDT -20041018ABT
LIC BLCDT -20071012ASQ
PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O788
LIC BLTTL - 20000531AEC
CcpP BDFCDTL - 20060329AET
CP BDFCDTA - 20080804ACS
LIC BLTTA - 20050525ARK
LIC BLTT -20061204ADU
APP BDI SDTL - 20090813AAN
APP BDI SDTL - 20090706AAA
LIC BLTTA - 20031010AAT
LIC BLTTL - 20080626 AAU
APP BDI SDTL - 20090716ABA
CP BDI SDTT - 20080804ADT
LIC BLEDT -20081107AC]
PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0829
CP BPEDT - 20080617AEl
CP BDFCDTA - 20080804AEU
CP BPCDT -20080620ABM
PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0912
LIC BLCDT - 20050516 ANE
CP BPEDT -20080314ACH
PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0913
APP BFRCET -20050811AAH
CP MOD BMPCDT -20080616AC
PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0944
LIC BLCDT - 19990301KF
PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1061
CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080603AAG
CP BPEDT -20080314AC
PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1098
LIC BLEDT - 20000601ADY
CP BPCDT -20080311ABL
PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1318
APP BMPCDT - 20080619AI P
APP USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Interference to Affected Station 7



Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
23 KRCB COTATI CA BLEDT -20081107AC]

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
24 KNVN CH CO CA 216.4 CP BPCDT - 20080307AAC
24  KNVN CH CO CA 216.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0869
24  SALINAS SALI NAS2 CA 200.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHBEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
23 KRCB COTATI CA BPEDT -20080617AEl

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
24 KNVN CH CO CA 216.4 CP BPCDT -20080307AAC
24  KNVN CH CO CA 216.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0869
24  SALINAS SALI NAS2 CA 200.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
23 KHW LD HANFORD CA BMPDTL -20071102ATK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 KZMM CA  FRESNO CA 0.0 CP BDFCDTA - 20080804ACS
22 KZMM CA  FRESNO CA 0.0 LIC BLTTA - 20050525ARK
22 KLFB- LP SALI NAS CA 203.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20090813AAN
23 KZKC- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA 194.8 CP BDI SDTL  -20090113ABQ
23 KRCB COTATI CA 311.0 LIC BLEDT -20081107AC]
23 KRCB COTATI CA 310.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0829
23 KRCB COTATI CA 311.0 CP BPEDT - 20080617AEI
23 KSW-LP LOS ANGELES CA 339.4 APP BDI SDTL  -20081022ABW
23 K231 S-D RI DGECREST, ETC. CA 236.3 LIC BLDTT - 20090622AAL
23 KEZT- CA SACRAMENTO CA 244.9 CP BDFCDTA - 20080804AEU
23 K23DT TAHCE CI TY CA 252.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20081124ALW
23 NEW VI CTORVI LLE CA 334.5 APP BDCCDTL - 20060926A0B
24  SALINAS SALI NAS2 CA 187.4 APP USERRECORD- 01



Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uati on di st ance

BHHABHBHHBHH BB HBH B R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of current
el Cal |
KMWV- LP

Chann
23

Chan
15
15
19
19
19
22
22
22
22
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
25
25
25
27
27
27
30
30
30
31
31
38
38
38
38
24
Pr op

Anal ysi s of

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
KBSV
KBSV
KOFY- TV
KBWB
KOFY- TV
KZMw CA
KLFB- LP
KDTS- LD
KAXT- CA
KZKC- LP
KRCB
KRCB
KRCB
KHMM+ LD
K231 S-D
KEZT- CA
KEZT- CA
K23DT
KQET
KQET
KQET
KTSF
KTSF
KTSF
KQED
KQED
KQED
KSMS- TV
KSMS- TV
K38JP
K38JP
KRON- TV
KRON- TV
SALI NAS

osal

record
Cty/State
MONTEREY CA

Cty/State
CERES CA
CERES CA
SAN FRANCI
SAN FRANCI
SAN FRANCI
FRESNO CA
SALI NAS CA
SAN FRANCI SCO CA
SANTA CLARA- SAN JOSE CA
BAKERSFI ELD CA
COTATI CA
COTATI CA
COTATI CA
HANFORD CA
Rl DGECREST, ETC. CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
TAHCE CI TY CA
WATSONVI LLE CA
WATSONVI LLE CA
WATSONVI LLE CA
SAN FRANCI SCO
SAN FRANCI SCO
SAN FRANCI SCO
SAN FRANCI SCO

CO
CO

SCO CA
SCO CA
SCO CA

SAN FRANCI S
SAN FRANCI S
MONTEREY CA
MONTEREY CA
SALI NAS CA
SALI NAS CA
SAN FRANCI SCO CA
SAN FRANCI SCO CA
SALI NAS2 CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

causes no interference

Di st (km Status
84.
85.

139.
139.
139.
187.
26.
130.
66.
298.
200.
200.
200.
187.
371.
201.
201.
317.
0.
0.
0.
132.
132.
132.
139.
139.
139.

26.
26.
139.
139.

Interference to Affected Station

10

Application Ref.

OQOWWOHOOOWWWWWWOOONNNEPRAONOCOOP,PODWWWPRAW

BLTTL

CP MOD BMPEDT

PLN DTVPLN
LIC BLCDT
PLN DTVPLN
CP MOD BMPCDT
cP BDFCDTA
APP BDI SDTL
APP BDI SDTL
LIC BLTTA
cP BDI SDTL
LIC BLEDT
PLN DTVPLN
cP BPEDT
CP MOD BMPDTL
LIC BLDTT
cP BDFCDTA
LIC BLTTL
cP BDFCDTT
cP BPEDT
PLN DTVPLN
APP BFRCET
cP BPCDT
PLN DTVPLN
LIC BLCDT
cP BPEDT
PLN DTVPLN
LIC BLEDT
cP BPCDT
PLN DTVPLN
LIC BLTTL
cP BDFCDTL
CP MOD BMPCDT
PLN DTVPLN
APP

No.
-20070402KPQ

Application Ref.

No.
-20081002ABR
- DTVPO517

- 20000421ABF
- DTVP0663

- 20090603ACC
- 20080804ACS
- 20090813AAN
- 20090706 AAA
- 20031010AAT
- 20090113ABQ
-20081107AC]
- DTVP0829

- 20080617AEI
-20071102ATK
- 20090622AAL
- 20080804AEU
-19970918JA
-20081124ALW
- 20080314ACH
- DTVP0913

- 20050811AAH
- 20080620ALV
- DTVP0983

- 20050131ACD
- 20080314ACI
- DTVP1098

- 20000601ADY
- 20081215ACX
- DTVP1127

- 20071030ABG
-20090710ARX
- 20080619AFU
- DTVP1357

USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Interference to Affected Station

11



Chann

Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State
KEZT- CA SACRAMENTO CA

23

Chan
22
22
22
22
22
22
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
24
24
24

Application Ref.
BDFCDTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
KZVU- LP
K22FR
KLFB- LP
KDTS- LD
KTJH LP
K561 G
KRCB
KRCB
KRCB
K23JE-D
KHWWM LD
KRDT- LD
K23DT
K23FR-D
KDSL- LD
K241 B-D
SALI NAS

Cty/State
CH CO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SALI NAS CA
SAN FRANCI SCO CA
UKI AH CA
SI LVER SPRI NGS NV
COTATI CA
COTATI CA
COTATI CA
DUNSMUI R, ETC.
HANFORD CA
REDDI NG CA
TAHCE CI TY CA
W NNEMUCCA NV
UKI AH CA
VERDI / MOGUL NV
SALI NAS2 CA

Di st (km) Status
156.4 CP
17.
226.
85.
121.
214,
98.
98.
98.
303.
244,
248.
160.
417.
151.
174.
201.

NPFP~NOOUTONUOIOOITOITFL,EDNO A~

3-3-Q3939

TO O

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uati on di st ance

No.
- 20080804AEU

Application Ref. No.
BDFCDTL - 20060329AET
BLTT -20061204ADU
BDI SDTL - 20090813AAN
BDI SDTL - 20090706AAA
BDI SDTL - 20090716ABA
BDI SDTT - 20080804ADT
BLEDT -20081107AC]
DTVPLN - DTVP0829
BPEDT -20080617AE
BDCCDTT - 20061030AHY
BMPDTL -20071102ATK
BDCCDTL - 20061030AEU
BDFCDTT  -20081124ALW
BLDTT - 20070404AAM
BDCCDTL - 20061004ABF
BLDTT - 20081006 AFB

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of current
Cal |
KEZT- CA

Chann
23

Chan
15
15
19
19
19
21
21
21
22
22
22
22
23
23

Anal ysi s of

el

record
Cty/State
SACRANMVENTO CA

Interference to Affected Station

12

Application Ref.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
KBSV
KBSV
KOFY- TV
KBW\B
KCFY- TV
KMAX- TV
KMAX- TV
KMAX- TV
KZVU- LP
K22FR
KDTS- LD
KTJH LP
KRCB
KRCB

Cty/State
CERES CA
CERES CA
SAN FRANCI SCO CA
SAN FRANCI SCO CA
SAN FRANCI SCO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
CH CO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SAN FRANCI SCO CA
UKI AH CA
COTATI CA
COTATI CA

Di st (km) Status

118.0 CP MOD
121.4 PLN
123.9 LIC
123.9 PLN
123.9 CP MOD
36.3 CP
33.5 PLN
33.5 LIC
156.5 CP
17.4 LIC
85.2 APP
121.1 APP
98.6 LIC
98.6 PLN

No.
-19970918JA

Application Ref. No.
BMPEDT - 20081002ABR
DTVPLN - DTVPO517
BLCDT - 20000421ABF
DTVPLN - DTVP0663
BMPCDT - 20090603AGC
BPCDT - 20080620ABK
DTVPLN - DTVPO747
BLCDT - 20041018ABT
BDFCDTL - 20060329AET
BLTT -20061204ADU
BDI SDTL - 20090706AAA
BDI SDTL - 20090716ABA
BLEDT -20081107AC]
DTVPLN - DTVP0829



23
23
23
23
23
23
23
24
24
25
25
25
26
26
27
27
27
30
30
30
38
38
24

KRCB
K23JE- D
KHVM LD
KMUV- LP
KRDT- LD
K23DT
K23DT
KDSL- LD
K241 B- D
KOVR
KOVR
KOVR
KTFK- DT
KTFK- TV
KTSF
KTSF
KTSF
KQED
KQED
KQED
KRON- TV
KRON- TV
SALI NAS

COTATI CA
DUNSMUI R, ETC.
HANFORD CA
MONTEREY CA
REDDI NG CA
TAHOE CI TY CA
TAHOE CI TY CA
UKI AH CA

VERDI / MOGUL NV
STOCKTON CA
STOCKTON CA
STOCKTON CA
STOCKTON CA
STOCKTON CA
SAN
SAN
SAN
SAN
SAN
SAN FRANCI S
SAN FRANCI S
SAN FRANCI S
SALI NAS2 CA

RRARIPYY

98.
303.
244,
201.
248.
160.
160.
151.
174.

36.

36.

36.

36.

36.
128.
128.
128.
123.
123.
123.
123.
123.
201.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uati on di stance

NOOOOOOODOODOODWWWWWERP,RNOOUINONOD

@] (@] C')§

B-2Q-838-85989

PLN

BPEDT - 20080617AEI
BDCCDTT - 20061030AHY
BMPDTL -20071102ATK
BLTTL -20070402KPQ
BDCCDTL - 20061030AEU
BLTT -199309271 B
BDFCDTT  -20081124ALW
BDCCDTL - 20061004ABF
BLDTT - 20081006AFB
BPCDT - 20080620ABM
DTVPLN - DTVP0912
BLCDT - 20050516ANE
BMPCDT -20080616ACI
DTVPLN - DTVP0944
BPCDT - 20080620ALV
DTVPLN - DTVP0983
BLCDT - 20050131ACD
BPEDT -20080314AC
DTVPLN - DTVP1098
BLEDT - 20000601 ADY
BMPCDT - 20080619AFU
DTVPLN - DTVP1357

USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
24 K24GS

record
Cty/State
BAKERSFI ELD CA

Chan
21
21
23
23
23
23
23
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
KPVR
KPVR
KZKC- LP
KHVM LD
KSW- LP
K231 S-D
NEW
Kl LA-LP
NEW
NEW
KBEH
KBEH
KBEH
KBEH
KBEH
NEW
KEGS- LD

Cty/State
SANTA BARBARA CA
SANTA BARBARA CA
BAKERSFI ELD CA
HANFORD CA
LOS ANGELES CA
Rl DGECREST, ETC. CA
VI CTORVI LLE CA
CHERRY VALLEY CA
CHERRY VALLEY CA
HEMET CA
OXNARD CA
OXNARD CA
OXNARD CA
OXNARD CA
OXNARD CA
PALM SPRI NGS CA
LAS VEGAS NV

Interference to Affected Station

Application Ref.

13

BLTTL

Di st (km Status

124.
124.

43.
193.
155.
125.
181.
225.
225.
259.
156.
114.
114.
156.
156.
252.
368.

GQOIToOoO~N~NOOORFRPRWRAARMMOPMOO

cP
PLN
cP
CP MOD
APP
LIC
APP
APP
APP
APP
cP
PLN
LIC
STA
STA
APP
cP

No.
- 20050118ADI

Application Ref. No.
BPCDT -20000427ABZ
DTVPLN - DTVP0748

BDI SDTL  -20090113ABQ
BMPDTL -20071102ATK
BDI SDTL  -20081022ABW
BLDTT - 20090622AAL
BDCCDTL - 20060926A0B
BDI SDTL - 20090114ABN
BDCCDTL - 20061030ARA
BDCCDTL - 20060926A0C
BPCDT -20080619ABQ
DTVPLN - DTVP0870
BLCDT - 20061229AAK
BEXP -20090317ADV
BEXP -20051012ADH
BDCCDTL - 20061026AFI
BDCCDTL  -20061011AAl



24 KEGS- LD LAS VEGAS NV 368.5 APP BMPDTL - 20090708AER
25 KGET- TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 30.2 LIC BLCDT -20030701BCK
25 KGET- TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 30.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0911

25 KO3HK FRESNO CA 182.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20090803AEE
25 KNET- CA LOS ANGELES CA 156.8 APP BDFCDTA - 20090824Al V
25 KSKP- CA  OXNARD CA 114.6 CP BDFCDTA  -20051017ABS
25 K25JL-D RI DGECREST, ETC. CA 125.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061016AA0
25 KLFA-LP SANTA MARI A CA 133.8 CP BDFCDTL -20090727AGE
27 KEYT-TV SANTA BARBARA CA 123.8 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20060630ACN
27 KEYT- TV SANTA BARBARA CA 123.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0984

39 KABE- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA 43.4 CP BDFCDTL - 20080801BCP
39 KABE- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA 43.4 STA BSTA -20041105BDJ
39 KABE- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA 43.4 LIC BLTTL -20071231AFG
39 K39HT-D RI DGECREST CA 125.4 LIC BLDTT - 20080401AVF
39 KWHY- LP  SANTA BARBARA CA 114.4 CP BDCCDTL - 20061026ACD
24 SALI NAS SALI NAS2 CA 268.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
24 KNVN CH CO CA BPCDT -20080307AAC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
23 KRCB COTATI CA 216.4 LIC BLEDT -20081107AC]
23 KRCB COTATI CA 216.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0829
23 KRCB COTATI CA 216.4 CP BPEDT - 20080617AEl
24  SALINAS SALI NAS2 CA 392.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
24 KBEH OXNARD CA BLCDT - 20061229AAK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
23 KVMD TVENTYNI NE PALMS CA 205.8 LIC BLCDT - 20060615AAB
23 KVMD TVENTYNI NE PALMS CA 205.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0830
25 KGET- TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 125.8 LIC BLCDT -20030701BK
25 KGET- TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 125.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0911
24  SALINAS SALI NAS2 CA 350.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference



BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
24 KKFX- CA SAN LU S OBI SPO CA BLTTL -19980917JG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
21 KPMR SANTA BARBARA CA 112.5 CP BPCDT -20000427ABZ
21 KPMR SANTA BARBARA CA 112.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O748
23 KZKC- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA 187.1 CP BDI SDTL  -20090113ABQ
24  KILA-LP CHERRY VALLEY CA 345.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20090114ABN
24 NEW CHERRY VALLEY CA 345.6 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030ARA
24 NEW HEMET CA 372.6 APP BDCCDTL - 20060926A0C
24  KBEH OXNARD CA 269.0 CP BPCDT - 20080619ABQ
24  KBEH OXNARD CA 187.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O870
24  KBEH OXNARD CA 187.9 LIC BLCDT - 20061229AAK
24  KBEH OXNARD CA 269.0 STA BEXP -20090317ADV
24  KBEH OXNARD CA 269.0 STA BEXP -20051012ADH
24 NEW PALM SPRI NGS CA 380.6 APP BDCCDTL - 20061026AFI
25 KO3HK FRESNO CA 196.8 APP BDI SDTL - 20090803AEE
25 KSKP- CA  OXNARD CA 187.9 CP BDFCDTA  -20051017ABS
25 KLFA-LP SANTA MARI A CA 63.5 CP BDFCDTL  -20090727AGE
27 KEYT- TV SANTA BARBARA CA 112.5 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20060630ACN
27 KEYT- TV SANTA BARBARA CA 112.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0984
39 KASC- LD ATASCADERO CA 11.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20070418ACU
39 KWHY- LP  SANTA BARBARA CA 133.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20061026ACD
24  SALINAS SALI NAS2 CA 172.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
24 KDSL- LD UKI AH CA BDCCDTL - 20061004ABF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
23 KRCB COTATI CA 97.0 LIC BLEDT -20081107AC]
23 KRCB COTATI CA 97.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0829
23 KRCB COTATI CA 97.0 CP BPEDT - 20080617AEI
23 KRDT- LD REDDI NG CA 175.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AEU
23 KEZT- CA SACRAMENTO CA 151.7 CP BDFCDTA - 20080804AEU
24 KNVN CH CO CA 151.1 CP BPCDT - 20080307AAC
24  KNVN CH CO CA 151.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0869
24  K24HS-D FORT JONES, ETC. CA 274.5 CP MCD BWMPDTT - 20080528ACU
24 K24HR-D FORTUNA CA 168.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20061024AAH



24 K24FF LOVELCCK NV 388.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20090223AAB

24 K241 B-D VERDI/ MOGUL NV 274.1 LIC BLDTT - 20081006AFB
24 K24HT-D KLAMATH FALLS, ETC. OR 368.6 CP MOD BWMPDTT - 20080603AAB
24 SALI NAS SALI NAS2 CA 297.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
24 K24EY HAWIHORNE NV BLTT -20000111AAB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
20 KBBC- TV Bl SHOP CA 137.2 CP BPCDT -20080317AHN
20 KBBC- TV Bl SHOP CA 137.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO713
23 KHW LD HANFORD CA 186.5 CP MOD BMPDTL -20071102ATK
23 K23DT TAHCE CI TY CA 137.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20081124ALW
24 KNVN CH CO CA 353.2 CP BPCDT - 20080307AAC
24  KNVN CH CO CA 353.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0869
24  KDSL-LD UKIAH CA 393.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061004ABF
24  K24GY ELY NV 348.6 CP MCD BMPDTT - 20090526 AAX
24  K24FF LOVELOCK NV 168.4 CP BDFCDTT - 20090223AAB
24  K24FF LOVELOCK NV 168.4 LIC BLTT - 20011105AAF
24  K241B-D VERDI /MOGUL NV 159.6 LIC BLDTT - 20081006 AFB
25 K55HQ ROUND MOUNTAI N NV 167.7 CP BDFCDTT - 20090518ACM
26 KREN- TV RENO NV 137.6 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080317AEK
26 KREN- TV RENO NV 137.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0961
39 K39EZ M NA / LUNI NG NV 51.4 CP BDFCDTT - 20090520ACH
24  SALINAS SALI NAS2 CA 329.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
24 K241 B-D VERDI / MOGUL NV BLDTT - 20081006 AFB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
23 KEZT- CA SACRAMENTO CA 174.1 CP BDFCDTA - 20080804AEU
23 K23DT TAHCE CI TY CA 30.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20081124ALW
24  KNVN CH CO CA 198.4 CP BPCDT - 20080307AAC
24  KNVN CH CO CA 198.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0869
24  K24HS-D FORT JONES, ETC. CA 334.3 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080528ACU
24 K24HR-D FORTUNA CA 367.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061024AAH
24  KDSL-LD UKIAH CA 274.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061004ABF



24 K24FF LOVELOCK NV 119.6 CP BDFCDTT - 20090223AAB
24 K24FF LOVELOCK NV 119.6 LIC BLTT - 20011105AAF
24 K24HT-D KLAMATH FALLS, ETC. OR 339.8 CP MOD BWMPDTT - 20080603AAB
25 KRRI - LP  RENO NV 12.1 LIC BLTTL -19981028JG
24 SALI NAS SALI NAS2 CA 342.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
25 KO3HK FRESNO CA BDI SDTL - 20090803AEE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
25 KGET- TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 184.5 LIC BLCDT -20030701BXK
25 KGET- TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 184.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0911
25 KNET- CA LOS ANGELES CA 334.0 APP BDFCDTA - 20090824Al V
25 KSKP- CA  OXNARD CA 294.3 CP BDFCDTA  -20051017ABS
25 K25JL-D RI DGECREST, ETC. CA 238.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061016AA0
25 KLFA-LP SANTA MARI A CA 242.3 CP BDFCDTL - 20090727AGE
25 KOVR STOCKTON CA 219.1 CP BPCDT -20080620ABM
25 KOVR STOCKTON CA 219.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0912
25 KOVR STOCKTON CA 219.1 LIC BLCDT - 20050516ANE
25 KQET WATSONVI LLE CA 166.6 CP BPEDT -20080314ACH
25 KQET WATSONVI LLE CA 166.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0913
25 KQET WATSONVI LLE CA 166.6 APP BFRCET -20050811AAH
25 K55HQ ROUND MOUNTAI N NV 366.3 CP BDFCDTT - 20090518ACM

6

24 SALI NAS SALI NAS2 CA 166. APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
25 KOVR STOCKTON CA BPCDT -20080620ABM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
25 KGET- TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 396.6 LIC BLCDT -20030701BXK
25 KGET- TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 396.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0911
25 KQET WATSONVI LLE CA 164.9 CP BPEDT -20080314ACH
25 KQET WATSONVI LLE CA 164.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0913
25 KQET WATSONVI LLE CA 164.9 APP BFRCET -20050811AAH
26 KTFK- DT STOCKTON CA 0.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080616AC



26 KTFK-TV  STOCKTON CA 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0944

26 KREN- TV RENO NV 184.1 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080317AEK
26 KREN- TV RENO NV 184.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0961
24 SALI NAS SALI NAS2 CA 164.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
25 KOVR STOCKTON CA BLCDT - 20050516 ANE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
25 KGET- TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 396.6 LIC BLCDT -20030701BOK
25 KGET- TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 396.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0911
25 KQET WATSONVI LLE CA 164.9 CP BPEDT - 20080314ACH
25 KQET WATSONVI LLE CA 164.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0913
25 KQET WATSONVI LLE CA 164.9 APP BFRCET - 20050811AAH
26 KTFK- DT STOCKTON CA 0.0 CP MDD BMPCDT - 20080616AC
26 KTFK- TV STOCKTON CA 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0944
26 KREN- TV RENO NV 184.1 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080317AEK
26 KREN- TV RENO NV 184.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0961
24  SALINAS SALI NAS2 CA 164.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
25 KQET WATSONVI LLE CA BPEDT - 20080314ACH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
25 KGET- TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 288.1 LIC BLCDT -20030701BOK
25 KGET- TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 288.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0911
25 KOVR STOCKTON CA 164.9 CP BPCDT - 20080620ABM
25 KOVR STOCKTON CA 164.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0912
25 KOVR STOCKTON CA 164.9 LIC BLCDT - 20050516 ANE
26 KTFK- DT STOCKTON CA 164.9 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080616AC
26 KTFK- TV STOCKTON CA 164.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0944
24  SALINAS SALI NAS2 CA 0.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Total scenarios = 24

Resul t key: 1



Scenario 1 Affected station 23 KQET
Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 25A CA WATSONVI LLE BPEDT 20080314ACH CP
HAAT 699.0 m ATV ERP 81.1 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 2842960 24223.0

not affected by terrain | osses 2076985 17603. 4

lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 217326 362.7

lost to ATV I X only 217326 362.7

lost to all IX 217326 362.7

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

25A CA BAKERSFI ELD BLCDT 20030701BK LIC
25A CA STOCKTON BPCDT 20080620ABM CP
26A CA STOCKTON BMPCDT 20080616ACI CP

After Analysis

Results for: 25A CA WATSONVI LLE BPEDT 20080314ACH CP
HAAT 699.0 m ATV ERP  81.1 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

wi t hin Noise Linmited Contour 2842960 24223.0
not affected by terrain | osses 2076985 17603. 4
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 218654 389.1
lost to ATV I X only 218654 389.1
lost to all IX 218654 389.1
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
25A CA BAKERSFI ELD BLCDT 20030701BK LIC
25A CA STOCKTON BPCDT 20080620ABM CP
26A CA STOCKTON BMPCDT 20080616ACI CP
24A CA SALI NAS2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new | X = 0.0714%
Wor st case new | X 0. 0714% Scenari o 1

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOMN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOMN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
25 KQET WATSONVI LLE CA BFRCET - 20050811AAH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

25 KGET- TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 288.1 LIC BLCDT -20030701BK
25 KGET- TV BAKERSFI ELD CA 288.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0911

25 KOVR STOCKTON CA 164.9 CP BPCDT - 20080620ABM
25 KOVR STOCKTON CA 164.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0912

25 KOVR STOCKTON CA 164.9 LIC BLCDT - 20050516ANE
26 KTFK- DT STOCKTON CA 164.9 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080616ACI
26 KTFK- TV STOCKTON CA 164.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0944

24 SALI NAS SALI NAS2 CA 0.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Total scenarios = 24

Resul t key: 25

Scenario 1 Affected station 24  KQET

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 25A CA WATSONVI LLE BFRCET 20050811AAH APP

HAAT 699.0 m ATV ERP 81.1 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 2842960 24231. 8

not affected by terrain | osses 2076985 17606. 3

lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 217326 361.7

lost to ATV I X only 217326 361.7

lost to all IX 217326 361.7

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

25A CA BAKERSFI ELD BLCDT 20030701BK LIC
25A CA STOCKTON BPCDT 20080620ABM CP
26A CA STOCKTON BMPCDT 20080616ACI CP

After Analysis

Results for: 25A CA WATSONVI LLE BFRCET  20050811AAH APP
HAAT 699.0 m ATV ERP  81.1 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 2842960 24231.8

not affected by terrain | osses 2076985 17606. 3

lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 218654 388.1

lost to ATV I X only 218654 388.1

lost to all IX 218654 388.1
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
25A CA BAKERSFI ELD BLCDT 20030701BXK LIC
25A CA STOCKTON BPCDT 20080620ABM CP
26A CA STOCKTON BMPCDT 20080616ACI CP
24A CA SALI NAS2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new | X = 0.0714%

Wrst case new | X 0.0714% Scenari o 1



(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOAN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOWN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
27 KEXT- CA MODESTO CA BLTTA -20030123AC]

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
19 KOFY- TV SAN FRANCI SCO CA 101.7 LIC BLCDT - 20000421ABF
19 KBWB SAN FRANCI SCO CA 101.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0663
19 KOFY- TV SAN FRANCI SCO CA 101.7 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090603AGC
23 KRCB COTATI CA 144.5 LIC BLEDT -20081107AC]
23 KRCB COTATI CA 144.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0829
23 KRCB COTATI CA 144.5 CP BPEDT - 20080617AEl
25 KOVR STOCKTON CA 85.5 CP BPCDT - 20080620ABM
25 KOVR STOCKTON CA 85.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0912
25 KOVR STOCKTON CA 85.5 LIC BLCDT - 20050516 ANE
25 KQET WATSONVI LLE CA 81.5 CP BPEDT -20080314ACH
25 KQET WATSONVI LLE CA 81.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0913
25 KQET WATSONVI LLE CA 81.5 APP BFRCET -20050811AAH
26 KTFK- DT STOCKTON CA 85.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080616AC
26 KTFK- TV STOCKTON CA 85.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0944
27 KEBK- LP BAKERSFI ELD CA 333.8 APP BDI SDTL - 20090114AES
27 KUCO-LP CHI CO CA 277.7 CP BDFCDTL - 20060329AEM
27 KJKZ- LP FRESNO CA 200.6 CP BDFCDTL - 20090220ADZ
27 KIJKZ-LP FRESNO CA 200.6 LIC BLTTL -20070130AAY
27 K27&Z MARI PCSA CA 117.0 LIC BLTT -20020221AA]
27 KYMB- LD MONTEREY CA 110.2 LIC BLDTT - 20090423AAX
27 KUCO- LP RED BLUFF CA 277.7 STA BSTA -20030417ACD
27 K27JD-D RI DGECREST, ETC. CA 396.1 CP BDCCDTT - 20061016AAP
27 K27EU SACRAMENTO CA 150.4 LIC BLTTL -19970213JG
27 KTSF SAN FRANCI SCO CA 98.2 CP BPCDT - 20080620ALV
27 KTSF SAN FRANCI SCO CA 98.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0983
27 KTSF SAN FRANCI SCO CA 98.2 LIC BLCDT -20050131A0D
27 KEYT- TV SANTA BARBARA CA 351.4 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20060630ACN
27 KEYT- TV SANTA BARBARA CA 351.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0984
27 K27EE UKI AH CA 237.1 LIC BLTT -199503221 C
28 KKPM CA CHI CO CA 196.1 CP BDFCDTA  -20081031ABI
28 KFTL- CA  SAN FRANCI SCO CA 98.1 CP BDFCDTA - 20090603AGJ
28 KDTV- CA SANTA ROSA CA 171.3 CP BDFCDTA - 20090630ACA
28 KMWM LD STOCKTON CA 89.9 LIC BLDTL -20090518ADI
28 KMWM LD STOCKTON CA 89.9 CP BDI STTL - 20060403A0S
29 KPI X- TV SAN FRANCI SCO CA 101.6 LIC BLCDT -19990301KF
29 KPI X- TV SAN FRANCI SCO CA 101.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1061
29 KPI X- TV SAN FRANCI SCO CA 101.7 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080603AAG
30 KQED SAN FRANCI SCO CA 101.7 CP BPEDT -20080314AC
30 KQED SAN FRANCI SCO CA 101.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1098
30 KQED SAN FRANCI SCO CA 101.7 LIC BLEDT - 20000601ADY



31 KSMS- TV MONTEREY CA 81.5 CP BPCDT - 20081215ACX
31 KSMS- TV MONTEREY CA 81.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1127

34 KFSF- DT  VALLEJO CA 101.7 LIC BLCDT - 20030620ABV
34 KFSF- TV  VALLEJO CA 101.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1244

34 KFSF- DT  VALLEJO CA 101.7 CP BPCDT - 20081031AAE
35 KCRA- TV SACRAMENTO CA 88.1 CP BPCDT - 20080208 AEM
35 KCRA- TV SACRAMENTO CA 88.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1280

35 KCRA- TV  SACRAMENTO CA 86.3 LIC BLCDT -20040122ADR
41 KKPX-TV SAN JCSE CA 98.1 LIC BLCDT -20021108ABD
41 KKPX SAN JCSE CA 98.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1461

42 KBKF- LD GLEN ARBOR CA 81.5 CP MOD BMPDTL -20070927AJO
42 KPI X-TV  NAPA CA 121.5 APP BDRTCDT - 20090630ADO
42 KTVU SAN JOSE CA 45.5 APP BDRTCT - 20090529AKX
42 KAXT- CA  SANTA CLARA - SAN JO CA 46.0 APP BDI STTA  -20090629ADB
42 KAXT-LD SANTA CLARA- SAN JCSE CA 46.0 APP BMPDTL - 20090114ABH
42 KAXT- LD SANTA CLARA- SAN JCSE CA 46.0 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20090526 ACF
42 KAXT-LD SANTA CLARA- SAN JCSE CA 46.0 APP BSTA - 20090610ABM
24 SALI NAS SALI NAS2 CA 81.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
28 KFTL- CA SAN FRANCI SCO, ETC. CA BLTTA - 20050105ACB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
21 KMAX- TV SACRAMENTO CA 102.2 CP BPCDT - 20080620ABK
21 KMAX- TV SACRAMENTO CA 104.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO747
21 KMAX- TV SACRAMENTO CA 104.7 LIC BLCDT -20041018ABT
25 KOVR STOCKTON CA 102.2 CP BPCDT - 20080620ABM
25 KOVR STOCKTON CA 102.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0912
25 KOVR STOCKTON CA 102.2 LIC BLCDT - 20050516 ANE
25 KQET WATSONVI LLE CA 132.4 CP BPEDT -20080314ACH
25 KQET WATSONVI LLE CA 132.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0913
25 KQET WATSONVI LLE CA 132.4 APP BFRCET -20050811AAH
26 KTFK- DT STOCKTON CA 102.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080616AC
26 KTFK- TV STOCKTON CA 102.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0944
27 KEXT- CA MODESTO CA 98.1 CP BDFCDTA - 20080804AER
27 KYMB- LD MONTEREY CA 138.5 LIC BLDTT - 20090423AAX
27 KTSF SAN FRANCI SCO CA 0.1 CP BPCDT - 20080620ALV
27 KTSF SAN FRANCI SCO CA 0.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0983
27 KTSF SAN FRANCI SCO CA 0.1 LIC BLCDT -20050131A0D
28 KKPM CA CHI CO CA 177.0 CP BDFCDTA  -20081031ABI
28 KKPM CA CHI CO CA 177.0 LIC BLTTA - 20040805ABM
28 KBVU EUREKA CA 362.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20051220A1' Y
28 KBVU EUREKA CA 362.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1023
28 K28DB-D FALL RIVER M LLS CA 377.6 LIC BLDTT - 20080826 AAR
28 K28CY-D LEW STON CA 335.6 LIC BLDTT - 20081007AFA



28
28
28
28
28
28
29
29
29
29
29
30
30
30
31
31
32
32
35
35
35
36
36
36
43
43
43
43
24

Proposed station is beyond the site to
eval uation di stance

KDTV- CA
KDTV- CA
KMVW LD
KMVW LD
KMPH- TV
KMPH- TV
K29AB
K29AB
KPI X- TV
KPI X- TV
KPI X- TV
KQED
KQED
KQED
KSMS- TV
KSMS- TV
KFTY
KFTY
KCRA- TV
KCRA- TV
KCRA- TV
KI CU- TV
KI CU- TV
KI CU- TV
NEW
KCSM TV
KCSM TV
KCSM TV
SALI NAS

near est cell

SANTA RCSA CA
SANTA RCSA CA
STOCKTON CA
STOCKTON CA
VI SALI A CA
VI SALI A CA

MONTEREY, ETC.
MONTEREY, ETC.

SAN FRANCI SCO
SAN FRANCI SCO
SAN FRANCI SCO
SAN FRANCI SCO
SAN FRANCI SCO
SAN FRANCI SCO
MONTEREY CA
MONTEREY CA
SANTA RCSA CA
SANTA RCOSA CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SAN JCSE CA
SAN JOSE CA
SAN JOSE CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SAN MATEO CA
SAN MATEO CA
SAN MATEO CA
SALI NAS2 CA

2992295

108.
108.
157.
157.
334.
334.
132.

DNNNNNNSNNSNSNUUORMDMNNNSNN~NADOODMDNOO©

LIC
LIC
LIC
PLN

LIC
PLN
CP MOD

PLN
LIC

PLN

PLN

PLN
LIC

PLN
APP
APP

PLN
LIC
APP

BLTTA - 20030212AAT
BDFCDTA - 20090630ACA
BLDTL -20090518ADI
BDI STTL - 20060403A0s
BLCDT - 20030204ACGN
DTVPLN - DTVP1025

BDFCDTT - 20090604AAD
BDFCDTT  -20060829BHB

BLCDT -19990301KF
DTVPLN - DTVP1061
BMPCDT - 20080603AAG
BPEDT - 20080314ACI
DTVPLN - DTVP1098
BLEDT - 20000601ADY
BPCDT - 20081215ACX
DTVPLN - DTVP1127
BPCDT - 20080313ACF
DTVPLN - DTVP1172
BPCDT - 20080208AEM
DTVPLN - DTVP1280
BLCDT - 20040122ADR
BPCDT - 20080311ABL
DTVPLN - DTVP1318
BMPCDT - 20080619AI P
BNPEDT - 20030922AFV
BPEDT - 20080825AAV
DTVPLN - DTVP1529
BLEDT - 20030822AFZ

USERRECORD- 01
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